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Anthony Stuart Black

Director Information

Title Mr
Name Anthony Stuart Black
Postcode LS17 7BR

Date of birth
Total current 4
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

LIFE HOMES 14 LIMITED
LIFE HOMES 17 LIMITED
LIFE HOMES 14 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 17 LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

CUBIC LIFE CONSULTANCY LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 13 LIMITED

YOUR HOMES LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 5 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 20 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 10 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 8 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 6 LIMITED

LIFE COMMERCIAL 1 LIMITED

LIFE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS

LIMITED
LIFE HOMES 9 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

August 1943

Number

05409478
06020750
05409478

06020750

Number
06624453

05409669

04684022

05040873

06346462

05107079

05040699

05040686

06138497

04904530

05108129

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Receiver/Manager
Receiver/Manager
Receiver/Manager

Receiver/Manager

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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903738219
903738219
9a The Lane
Alwoodley
Leeds
West Yorkshire
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
23/06/2009 31/05/2007 Director
23/06/2009 Director
31/01/2008 01/08/2006 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
App. Date Res. Date Position
01/07/2009 04/10/2010 Company
Secretary
23/06/2009 31/05/2007 Director
23/06/2009 05/04/2005 Director
23/06/2009 31/05/2007 Director
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 19/04/2009 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 25/05/2007 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 16/05/2006 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 Company
Secretary
31/01/2008 19/04/2009 Company
Secretary
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LIFE HOMES 4 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 13 LIMITED

LIFE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 2 LIMITED

DENTICO LIFE LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 12 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 11 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 16 LIMITED

YOUR HOMES LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 5 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 15 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 1 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES LIMITED

LIFE PROPERTY GROUP UK LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 7 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 19 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 18 LIMITED

DENTICO DEVELOPMENTS LTD

LIFE COMMERCIAL LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 3 LIMITED

THE GROSVENOR (BRADFORD)

MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04904529

05409669

06035453

04820736

05513171

05409469

05409663

05204885

04684022

05040873

05409673

04820738

04683871

04974559

05040670

06346460

06346459

06242961

06138366

04904528

06370353

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

31/01/2008

02/10/2007

903738219

03/07/2006 Company
Secretary
01/08/2006 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
25/05/2007 Company
Secretary
05/10/2009 Company
Secretary
25/05/2007 Company
Secretary
25/05/2007 Company
Secretary
12/10/2006 Company
Secretary
05/04/2005 Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
12/10/2006 Company
Secretary
08/03/2006 Company
Secretary
10/07/2006 Company
Secretary
14/02/2006 Company
Secretary
31/01/2006 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
15/10/2008 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
25/05/2007 Company
Secretary
Director
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THE CORNERHOUSE (BRADFORD)
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
119 UPPER WORTLEY ROAD
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
3840 TRENTHAM STREET
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
OUTSIDEIN DEVELOPMENTS 6
LIMITED

OUTSIDEIN DEVELOPMENTS 4
LIMITED

BRUNSWICK 2 MEWS MANAGEMENT

COMPANY LIMITED

TRENTHAM STREET MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

OUTSIDEIN DEVELOPMENTS 3
LIMITED

OUTSIDEIN DEVELOPMENTS 1
LIMITED

THE BRUNSWICK (MORLEY)
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
OUTSIDEIN DEVELOPMENTS 2
LIMITED

BRUNSWICK COURT (MORLEY)
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
OUTSIDEIN DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

NETWORK SECURITIES UK LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 12 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 15 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 11 LIMITED

HIGH STREET MANAGEMENT
COMPANY (MORLEY) LIMITED
STANNINGLEY MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

CHAPEL LANE (LEEDS)
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
SPRINGFIELD MOUNT
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
NANCROFT MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

NANCROFT MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06303509

06176306

06253240

06256368

06033939

05994035

05993762

05919064

05866901

05860449

05817452

05583074

05436716

05223807

05409469

05409673

05409663

05252417

05252418

05252415

05216772

05175463

05175463

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Receiver/Manager

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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03/09/2007

13/07/2007

13/07/2007

23/05/2007

20/12/2006

09/11/2006

09/11/2006

30/08/2006

05/07/2006

28/06/2006

15/05/2006

05/10/2005

26/04/2005

01/04/2005

31/03/2005

31/03/2005

31/03/2005

06/10/2004

06/10/2004

06/10/2004

31/08/2004

09/07/2004

903738219

24/08/2011

12/08/2011

12/08/2011

01/06/2005

31/05/2007

31/05/2007
31/05/2007

26/10/2004

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary

09/07/2004 26/10/2004 Director



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Anthony Stuart Black

LIFE HOMES 9 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 10 LIMITED
BURNETT STREET MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 7 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 8 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 6 LIMITED

LIFE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 1 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 4 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 3 LIMITED

LIFE HOMES 2 LIMITED

LIFE PROPERTY GROUP UK LIMITED

PARK VIEW MANAGEMENT
COMPANY BRAMLEY LIMITED
PARK VIEW MANAGEMENT
COMPANY BRAMLEY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05108129
05107079
05086149

05040670
05040699
05040686
04904530

04820738
04683871
04904529
04904528
04820736
04974559
04943342

04943342

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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21/04/2004
20/04/2004
15/04/2004

11/02/2004
11/02/2004
11/02/2004
28/11/2003

28/11/2003
28/11/2003
28/11/2003
28/11/2003
28/11/2003
24/11/2003
24/10/2003

24/10/2003

903738219

31/05/2007 Director
31/05/2007 Director
09/03/2005 Director

31/05/2007 Director
31/05/2007 Director
31/05/2007 Director
04/03/2005 Director

31/05/2007 Director
31/05/2007 Director
31/05/2007 Director
31/05/2007 Director
31/05/2007 Director
31/05/2007 Director
08/02/2004 Company

Secretary

Director



